
ftNRILLIMITED
Creating a Aefier tomorrow

February 07,2024

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Ivlumbai - 400001, Maharashtra

Sqbj Outcome 9f Board Meeting-held Today i:e Wedlnesda)1. Fehruary 07. 2q?4

Scrio Code:53L307 / Scrip ID: RRIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 ("Listing Ilegulations"), we wish to
inform you that the Board of Directors at their meeting held today i.e. Wednesday, Februaty 07,

2024 starltng at 5.00 p.m. and ended at Sieuilp.m. at the registered office of the Company, has

inter alia considered and approved the following;

a. Unaudited Standalone Financial Results along with Limited review report from the

Statutory Auditor, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31.,2023 and;

b. Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results along with Limited review report from the

Statutory Auditor, for the quarter and nine months ended December 3L,2023.

The aforesaid results are also being disseminated on the Company's website at

www.rrillimited.com.

'Ihe above is for your kind information and record. You are requested to acknowledge the

receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For RRIL Limi

Encl.: AsAbove

RRIL LIMITED

WK
Surfiuy Vishwakarma

4-325, Hari Om Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066.
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Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 3L,2023
(Amount in Lakhs

;r. No Particu la rs

Quarter Ended Nine month ended Year ended

37.72.2023 30.09.2023 3L.L2.2022 31..72.2023 31.72.2022 31.03.2023

tJ naudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Auditad

I

il

Iil

vilt
IX

X

XI

xlr

xlI
XIV

XV

XVI

vlr

Revenue f rom operations

Other income

Total Revenue (l+ll)

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade
(c) Change in lnventories of Finished goods, Stock-in -Trade & WIP

(d) Employee benefits expense
(e) Finance costs

(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense
(g) Other expenses(lncl. Selling & distribution Exp)

Total Expenses (lV)

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extra ordinary items and tax (lll-

tv)
Exceptional items

Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-Vl)

Tax expense

- Current
- PriorYearTax
- Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expenses

Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (Vll-Vlll)

Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations
Tax expense of discontinuing operations

Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax (X-Xl)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (lX+Xll)

Other Comprehensive lncome

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (Xlll+XlV)

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Total Reserve

Earnings per Equity share ( Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing

operatron )

Basic and diluted earnings/ (loss) per share (Rs.)

79.85 80.92 100.05

5.8774t,
244.57

2,942.63

177.51

4,753.41.

255.14

79.85 80.92 7,245.92 244.57 3,720.L4 4,408.5s

t04,02

(104.02)

29.t6

0.14

L.24

11.31

11.96

(11.80)

37.03

0.22
1.25

4.37

801.78

96.38
66.60
25.88

0.36
1.8L

77.64

L29.75

(118.18)
oo ao

0.65

3.72

24.21

1,798.86,

457.58
(22.75)

75.02

7.24

5.42

98.07

452.64

2,448._95

t00.74
1.54

7.23

119.60

41.85 43.03 1,010.45 729.44 2,408.44 3,130.70

38.00 37.89 235.47 1 15.13 717.70 1,277.8s

38,00

9.s6

(o_071

37.89

10.13

(0.07)

235.47

qq ?6

i,,

115.13

28.97

(2.67

77r.70

L79.t2
0.74
?n)

1,277.85

337,66

7.O7

3.54

9.49 10.06 s9.38 26.36 183.28 342.27

28.51 27.83 776.09 88.17 528.42 93s.s8

28.51 1a a2 176.09 88.77 528.42 935.58

28.51 27.83 t76.09 88.77 528,42 935.58

6,060.71

0.02

6,060.71

0.02

6,060.71

0.15

6,060.71

0.07

6,060.71

0,44

6,060.71.

1,594.65

0.77

Standalone Segment wise Revenue, results and Capital employed (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr.

No.

Particulars
Quarter Ended Nine Month ended Year ended

3r.r2.2023 30.09.2023 3L.L2.2022 31.L2.2023 37.12.2422 3t.03.202
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited U naudited Audited

L

2

3

4

Segment Revenue

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome
Totat lncome from Operations
Segment Result : Profit / ([oss) before Tax and Finance cost
a. Textile
b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome

Less : Finance Cost

Less : Un-allocable Expenses

Profit / (Loss) before Tax

Segment Assets

a. Textile

b. Real Eqtate

Segment tiabilities
a. Textile

b. Real Estate

Total

79.85 80.92

168.69

977.78
100.05 244.57

453.39

2,489.24

777.51,

496.16

3,657.2s
2s5.1.4

79.85 80.92 L,245.92 244.57 3,L20.L4 4,408.55

79.85

(0.16)

80.92

5.7L
175.40

100.0s

(11.s7)

244.57

23.56

690.38

171.5L

43.52

1,208.30

79.85 80.76 281.16 233.00 891.45 1,506.96
0.14

4t.77
0.22

42.65

0.36
45.33

0.65
Lt7.2Z

t.24
178.51

1.54

227.57

38.00 37.89 235.47 11s.13 7Lt.70 t,277.85

6,430.38

1,752.81

5,369.0s

7,778.07

6,174.80
r,920.48

6,430.38

t,752.8t
6,L74.80

r,920.48

6,262.74

1,881.85

8,183.19 8,t47.L2 8,095.28 8,183.19 8,095.28 8,144.59

80.91

358.14

76.69

354.80

45.45

801.52

80.91

358.14

45.45

801.62

63.13

426.70

439.05 431.49 847.O7 439.05 847,07 489.23

RRIL LIMITED

4-325, Hari Om Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066.

ffi office@rrillimited.com I Q 0222A959644 | @ www.rrillimited.com
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Notes :

1

2

3

4

5

fhe unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31,2023 have been prepared in accordance

with the lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (lndian Accounting

Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

The Unaudited-standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Dlrectors at their

respective meetings held on February 07, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the

quarter and nine months ended December 31,2023, .
During the quarter and nine months ended Decembe t gt,2023, Company operates in Textile and Real Estate Segment. Hence segmental reporting under

IND AS 108- "Operating Segment" is given.

Figures for the previous quarter and previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever

necessary.

The results are available on BSJ4diESfte(Www.bseindia,com) and on the Companie's website www.rrillimited.com

*t For RRIL Limited rulo
( E,{

iltanchand D Jain

Chairman & Managing
\N\)\h6F\

ulN: u1bu4521

Mumbai, 07.02.2024

+

RRIL LIMITED

4-325, Hari Om Plaza, M.G.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066.

x I Q O222A959644 | @www.rrillimited.com
Cl N : L17121 M H1991 PLC25775O
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Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Quarter Ended on Nine months ended Year ended

31.12.2023 30.09.2023 3L,12,2022 ?L,r2.2023 3r.L2.2022 31.03.2023

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

I

ll

ill

VI

vil

vlll
IX

X

XI

xil

xilt

Revenue from operations

Other income

Total Revenue (l+ll)

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed

(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade
(c) Change in lnventories of Finished goods, Stock-in -

(d) Employee benefits expense

(e) Finance costs

(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense

(g) Other expenses (lncl. Selling & distribution Exp)

Total Expenses {lV)
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extra ordinary items

and tax (lll-lV)

Exceptional items

Profit/(Loss) before extra ordinary items and tax (V-Vl)

2,249.17

709.44

2,692.49

78.62

4,267.49

114.80

6,897.46

296.45

71,064.64

244.05

'15,453.25

331.25

2,358.61 2,77t,Ll 4,382.29 7,L93.9L 11,308.69 15,784.50

t,976.72

(106.16)

797.94

4t.22

33.80

47.40

2,088.87

158.88

195.07

44.72

33.80

84.00

3,633.07

96.38
(s0.48)

160.15

43.83

41.81

92.26

5,846.03

(724.e0],

544.25

130.56

101.39

t82.O7

9,061.58

452.s8
(389.37)

498.96

90.22

725.42

323.87

72,024.O7

452.64

25.58

665.51

136.18

138.55

458.45

2,784.92 2,605,34 4,OL7,02 6,679.40 10,163.26 13,900.98

773.69 165.77 365.21 514.51 1,745.43 1,883.52

173.69 t65.77 365.27 514.51 t,L45.4! 1,883.52

Tax expense

- Current

- Prior Year Tax

- Deferred Tax

lror.t ru* Expenses

I 

Profit /(Loss) after tax (vii-viii)

I Profit for the year attributable to

l- Shareholders of the Company

l- Non-controlling interest

I Profit for the period

lOther comprehensive income / (loss)

la) (i) ltems that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit

land Loss

I

| - Remeasurement of defined benefit plans - gain/(loss)

| 1ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be classified to

lorofit or loss

lb) (i) ltems that will be reclassified to statement of Profit

and Loss

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be classified to

t or loss

otal other comprehensive income for the year (x)

Owners of the Company

Non-controlling interest

Comprehensive income for the year attributable

- Owners of the Company

- Non-controlling interest

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)

Other Equity (as per Last Audited Balance Sheet)

Basic and'iiiluted earnings/ (loss) per share (Rs.) -d

43.7t

{0.971

42.32

rr.orl

91.93

(2.36)

729.49

(16.481

288.28

0.7 4

{2.89)

s04.70

7.01

2.L5

42.74 41.31 89.57 113,01 246.L3 so7.92

130.95

130.9s

t24,46

t24.46

275.70

275.70

401,50

40r".50

859.30

8s9.30

1,375.60

1,375.60

130.95 L24,46 275.70 401.50 8s9.30 1,375.60

2.46

2.46

2.46

2.46

130.95 L24.46 275,70 401.50 8s9.30 1,378.06

130.9s

6,060.71

h- 0.11

124.46

6,060.71

0.L0

275.70

6,060.71

0.23

401.50

6,060.71

0.33

859.30

6,060.71

0.71

1,378.06

6,060.71

3,194.73

7.74

RIL

619
LIMITED

-t {"re{as{f7}*szl
4-325, Hari Om Plaza, M.C.Road, Near Omkareshwar Temple, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 4OO 066.
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i employed (Amount !n Lakhs)

Sr.

No.
Pa rticu lars

Quarter Ended on Nine months ended Year ended

3t.L2.2021 30.09.2023 3L.L2.2022 3t.t2.2023 3L.L2.2022 31.03.2023

Unaudited Unaudited unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

I

2

3

4

Segment Revenue .

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome

Total lncome from Operations
Segment Result : Profit / (Loss) before Tax and

Finance cost

a. Textile

b. Real Estate

c. Other lncome

Less : Finance Cost

Less : Un-allocable Expenses

Profit / (Loss) before Tax

Segment Assets

a. Textile

I 
b. Real Estate

I

I

lsegment Liabilitiest_
la. I extrle
I

lb. Real Estate

2,249.-L7

109.44

2,692.49

78.62

3,290,31

977.t8

114.80

6,897.-46

296.45

8,575.40

2,489.24

244.05

1,L,796.00

'3,657.25

331.25

2,358.61 2,77L.|L 4,382.29 7,L93.9L 11,308,69 15,784.50

378.61

t09.44

444.90

(0.16)

78.62

4!3.72

t75.40

114.80

1,,176.-33

296.45

1,249.47

690.38

244.05

1,742.66

L,208.30

331..25

488.05 523.36 703.32 1,472.78 2,183.90 3,282.21

41.22

273.L4

44.72

3t2.87

43.83

294.22

130.s6

827.7t

90.22

948.25

136.18

1,,26zs1.

L73.69 L65.77 365,27 514.51 7,L45.43 1,883.52

LL,154.02

1,752.8r

71,t36.4L

1,778.07

1],422.26

1,920.48

11,154.02

1,752.81

]-L,422.26

1,920,48

10,962.9L

1,881.8s

12,906.83 t2,9t4.48 t3,342.74 12,906.83 13.342.74 L2,844.76

2,891..74

358.14

3,033.69

354.80

3,804.44

801.62

2,89L.74

358.14

3,804.44

801.62

3,t63.22

426.L0

3,249,88 3,388.49 4,606,06 3,249.88 4,606.06 3,589.32

Note

1

z

3

4

5

ffre unauOiteA consolidated frnarrcijl results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended Decemb er 3!,2023 have been piepared in

accordance with the lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies

(lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

The Unaudited consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors

at their respective meetings held on February 07,2024. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the financial

results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 3t,2023.

During the quarter and nine months ended December 3!,2023, Company operates in Textile and Real Estate Segment. Hence segmental reporting

under IND AS 108- "Operating Segment" is given.

Figures for the previous quarter and previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period,

wherever necessary.

The results are available on BSE Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Companie's website www.rrillimited.com

For RRIL Limited
SV

-^t
Ratanc

Chairn
DIN:0:

Mumb

vt ' . 
il*[MUMEAl

hand o..tairlr\ \ ,/
ran & Managili
1604521

ai,07.02.2024

RRIL LIMITED
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